
 
  

 
   

 
 

 
 

 
    

    

    

     

    

 
 

   

 
 

   

    

 
 

   

    

    

    

    

    

 

     

 

    

     

    

     

    

 

New York District Office 
26 Federal Plaza, Suite 3100 

New York, NY 10278 
Phone: (212) 264-4354 

Fax: (212) 264-4354 
https://www.sba.gov/offices/district/ny/new-york 

@SBA_NewYork 

Title Name Phone Email 

District Director Beth L. Goldberg (212) 264-5664 beth.goldberg@sba.gov 

Deputy District Director John Mallano (212) 264-1480 john.mallano@sba.gov 

Counsel Diana St. Louis (212) 264-7770 diana.st.louis@sba.gov 

Supervisory Economic Development 
Specialist 

Peter Fehnel (212) 264-1318 peter.fehnel@sba.gov 

Supervisory Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Clyde Martin (212) 264-5276 clyde.martin@sba.gov 

Long Island Branch Manager Robert Piechota (631) 450-0750 robert.piechota@sba.gov 

Acting District Public Affairs Specialist / 
Regional Communications Director 

Matt Coleman (212) 264-7750 matthew.coleman@sba.gov 

Administrative Officer Marie White (212) 264-9460 marie.white@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist Christopher Dalton (212) 264-4352 christopher.dalton@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist Robin Daniels (212) 264-1763 robin.daniels@sba.gov 

Economic Development Specialist Elizabeth Abreu (212) 264-2736 elizabeth.abreu@sba.gov 

Economic Development Specialist Man-Li Lin (212) 264-7060 man-li.lin@sba.gov 

Economic Development Specialist Elaine Powell-Belnavis (212) 264-4330 elaine.powell.belnavis@sba.gov 

Economic Development Specialist Sylvia Rivera (212) 264-0996 sylvia.rivera@sba.gov 

Program Support Assistant Teresa Detelj (212) 264-1319 teresa.detelj@sba.gov 

District Support Assistant Joseph Farber (631) 454-0750 joseph.farber@sba.gov 

District Support Assistant Laura Morales (212) 264-5711 laura.morales@sba.gov 

District Support Assistant Andrea Spigner (212) 264-4354 andrea.spigner@sba.gov 
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